

Homer City Hall 491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer City Council Worksession Tuesday, May 28, 2019 at 4:00 PM City Hall Cowles Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER, 4:00 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)

Ordinance 19-19, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code Title 14.08, Water Rules and Regulations, by Adding a New Section 14.08.015, Water Service Area and Prohibiting the City of Homer to Provide Water Service Outside the City of Homer Unless Authorized by Ordinance. Aderhold. Recommended dates Introduction April 22, 2019, Postponed to May 28, 2019.

See proposed HCC 14.01.010 Water and Sewer Service Area and existing HCC 14.04.115 Extraterritorial Services (sewer) as part of the materials provided for Ordinance 19-23

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 4:50 P.M.

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, June 10, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., Worksession at 4:00 p.m., Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.